

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20063-20065/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in FMA No. 446/2008 & FMA No. 447/2008 & FMA No. 448/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATNA BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
 Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
 Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master